TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC.		09/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRONTLINE MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	7 CENTURY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 302
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054-4609
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687597	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY & AESTHETIC SURGERY
Serial Number:	77540489	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY & AESTHETIC SURGERY
Serial Number:	85286622	CHRONIC PAIN PERSPECTIVES
Registration Number:	1760819	CLINICIAN REVIEWS
Registration Number:	1020181	CONTEMPORARY SURGERY
Registration Number:	3617780	CONVENIENT CARE
Registration Number:	1596968	COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	1958442	COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	2778787	CURRENT PSYCHIATRY
Serial Number:	72219700	CUTIS
Registration Number:	0922418	EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4196135	EMERGING TECHNIQUES IN ORTHOPEDICS
		TDADEMADK

Registration Number:	2394714	FEDERAL PRACTITIONER
Serial Number:	85404259	FEMALE UROLOGY & UROGYNECOLOGY SYMPOSIUM (FUUS)
Serial Number:	85404263	GDERM
Serial Number:	85404266	GENERATIONAL DERMATOLOGY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2497347	HEALTHY SKIN & HAIR
Registration Number:	1516336	HOSPITAL MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4196137	MEDS METABOLIC & ENDOCRINE DISEASE SUMMIT
Serial Number:	85404352	MISS MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY SYMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	2012890	NEUROLOGY REVIEWS
Registration Number:	3315860	NEUROPSYCHIATRY REVIEWS
Registration Number:	2487026	OBG MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85404356	PAGS PELVIC ANATOMY AND GYNECOLOGIC SURGERY SYMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	1603694	PHYSICIANS' TRAVEL & MEETING GUIDE
Registration Number:	1983165	PULMONARY REVIEWS
Registration Number:	4131604	SOLVING CLINICAL CHALLENGES, IMPROVING PATIENT CARE
Registration Number:	1926753	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	1229788	THE FEMALE PATIENT
Registration Number:	1061904	THE FEMALE PATIENT
Registration Number:	1255281	THE JOURNAL OF FAMILY PRACTICE
Registration Number:	1419979	TRICKS OF THE TRADE
Registration Number:	3628350	WOMEN'S HEALTH IN ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	2199710	WOMEN'S HEALTH IN PRIMARY CARE
Registration Number:	2593240	WOMEN'S HEALTH IN PRIMARY CARE GYNECOLOGY EDITION
Registration Number:	3533004	WOMEN'S HEALTH IN PSYCHIATRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126589718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-673-8350

Email: docket@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: AMY J BENJAMIN

Address Line 1: 111 EAST 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 469

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

	QHI/FRONTLINE NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J BENJAMIN	
Signature:	/amy j benjamin/	
Date:	10/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=REPORT ON NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=REPORT ON NAME CHANGE#page2.tif		

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC." TO "FRONTLINE MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2626529 8100

DATE: 09-10-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9834944

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0577

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

121015369

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:17 PM 09/10/2012 FILED 04:17 PM 09/10/2012 SRV 121015369 - 2626529 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized a	and existing under and by virtue of the Genera
	of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Quadrant HealthCom I	
Certificate of Incorporation of the beadvisable and calling a m	ted setting forth a proposed amendment of the of said corporation, declaring said amendment to neeting of the stockholders of said corporation for esolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the Certific	cate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereo	
amended, said Article shall be	
First: The name of t Frontline Med	his Corporation is ical Communications Inc.
special meeting of the stockhoupon notice in accordance with the State of Delaware at which by statute were voted in favor of THIRD: That said amends	pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a olders of said corporation was duly called and held th Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of a meeting the necessary number of shares as required of the amendment. ment was duly adopted in accordance with the e General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signed this 10th	said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of September, 20_12
	By: /s/ Stephen Stoneburn
	Authorized Officer Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

Name: Stephen Stoneburn

RECORDED: 10/17/2012

Print or Type